Wisconsin Pony of the Americas 2026 Contact List

Board Members
Jackie Guthrie
Patty Jacobson

President, 2024-2026

Vice President, 2025-2027
Secretary, 2024-2026
Treasurer, 2025-2027
Director at Large, 2025-2026
Director at Large, 2025-2027
Immediate Past President, 2024-2026 jhaldemann@gmail.com

920.762.8572
715.896.1841

jguthrie0234@gmail.com
jacobsonp53@gmail.com
Position Vacant
Lisa Hirschman lisahirschman@gmail.com 303.859.5725
fishrman2@charter.net

horseridergirl4dever@hotmail.com 920.287.2412

262.305.4787

Brenda Haldemann
Samantha Tebeest
Jon Haldemann

Youth Royalty
April Wolfe
Samantha TeBeest
Myah Katzenberger
Claudia Wolfe
Sydney Pipkorn
Brantley Nysse
Kooper Nysse

Committee Chairpersons

Program Director
Program Director
Queen

Princess
Princess

Prince

Tiny Tot Prince

april.wolfe18@gmail.com
horseridergirl4dever@hotmail.com

262.224.1819
920.287.2412

Banquet & Year-End Awards
Budget

Bylaws

Club Equipment

Futurity

Inspectors
Membership
Midwest Horsse Fair

Points
Promotion/Publication
Royalty/Hospitality

Scholarship

Show

Sponsorship

Wisconsin Horse Council

Midwest Regional 2027

Samantha TeBeest

Samantha TeBeest
Jackie Guthrie

Kathleen Enders
Jay Wolfe

Sara Pipkorn
Dawn Walther
Kathleen Enders
April Wolfe
Samantha TeBeest
Jackie Pertzborn

Lori Helmer
Bonnie Shepard
Jon Haldemann
Jackie Guthrie

horseridergirl4ever@hotmail.com

horseridergirl4dever@hotmail.com
jguthrie0234@gmail.com

kenders16@gmail.com
wolfe.jay18@gmail.com
sarapipkorn@ymail.com
dawnpoamom@yahoo.com
kenders16@gmail.com
april.wolfe18@gmail.com
horseridergirl4ever@hotmail.com
pertz@mwt.net

lori4pony@gmail.com
bonshepherd@outlook.com
jhaldemann@gmail.com
jguthrie0234@gmail.com

920.287.2412

920.287.2412
641.919.3961

262.224.8232
262.224.1818
920.286.2291
815.541.963

262.224.8232
262.224.1819
920.287.2412
608.386.1018

920.326.0194
262.370.8322
262.305.4787
641.919.3961

Show Chairpersons
May Madness: May 23-24, 2026

Makin' A Splash: June 20-21, 2026

Stars of Tomorrow: August 8-9, 2026
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lisahirschman@gmail.com
jacobsonp53@gmail.com
jhaldemann@gmail.com

641.919.3961

303.859.5725

262.305.4787



