

Wisconsin Pony of the Americas 2026 Contact List

Board Members

Jackie Guthrie	President, 2024–2026	jguthrie0234@gmail.com	920.762.8572
Patty Jacobson	Vice President, 2025–2027	jacobsonp53@gmail.com	715.896.1841
Position Vacant	Secretary, 2024–2026		
Lisa Hirschman	Treasurer, 2025–2027	lisahirschman@gmail.com	303.859.5725
Brenda Haldemann	Director at Large, 2025–2026	fishrman2@charter.net	
Samantha Tebeest	Director at Large, 2025–2027	horseridergirl4ever@hotmail.com	920.287.2412
Jon Haldemann	Immediate Past President, 2024–2026	jhaldemann@gmail.com	262.305.4787

Youth Royalty

April Wolfe	Program Director	april.wolfe18@gmail.com	262.224.1819
Samantha TeBeest	Program Director	horseridergirl4ever@hotmail.com	920.287.2412
Myah Katzenberger	Queen		
Claudia Wolfe	Princess		
Sydney Pipkorn	Princess		
Brantley Nysse	Prince		
Kooper Nysse	Tiny Tot Prince		

Committee Chairpersons

Banquet & Year-End Awards	Samantha TeBeest	horseridergirl4ever@hotmail.com	920.287.2412
Budget			
Bylaws			
Club Equipment			
Futurity	Samantha TeBeest Jackie Guthrie	horseridergirl4ever@hotmail.com jguthrie0234@gmail.com	920.287.2412 641.919.3961
Inspectors			
Membership	Kathleen Enders	kenders16@gmail.com	262.224.8232
Midwest Horsse Fair	Jay Wolfe Sara Pipkorn	wolfe.jay18@gmail.com sarapipkorn@ymail.com	262.224.1818 920.286.2291
Points	Dawn Walther	dawnpoamom@yahoo.com	815.541.963
Promotion/Publication	Kathleen Enders	kenders16@gmail.com	262.224.8232
Royalty/Hospitality	April Wolfe Samantha TeBeest	april.wolfe18@gmail.com horseridergirl4ever@hotmail.com	262.224.1819 920.287.2412
Scholarship	Jackie Pertzborn	pertz@mwt.net	608.386.1018
Show			
Sponsorship			
Wisconsin Horse Council	Lori Helmer Bonnie Shepard	lori4pony@gmail.com bonshepherd@outlook.com	920.326.0194 262.370.8322
Midwest Regional 2027	Jon Haldemann Jackie Guthrie	jhaldemann@gmail.com jguthrie0234@gmail.com	262.305.4787 641.919.3961

Show Chairpersons

May Madness: May 23-24, 2026	Jackie Guthrie Judy Katzenberger	jguthrie0234@gmail.com	641.919.3961
Makin' A Splash: June 20-21, 2026	Lisa Hirschman Patty Jacobson	lisahirschman@gmail.com jacobsonp53@gmail.com	303.859.5725
Stars of Tomorrow: August 8-9, 2026	Jon Haldemann	jhaldemann@gmail.com	262.305.4787